Mid-Continent Region
Production United States
Marathon M n
Oil C o m p a n y
P.O. Box 552
Midland, Texas 79702
Telephone 915/682-1626
November 13, 1996

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
WTI nr.AT - ATOKA 1 /MORROW
" Work Type Code
N
12 Well Type Code
0
15 Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
M Lease Type Code
s
i^ Ground Level Elevation
4049
'* Multiple
Nfl
1 7 Proposed Depth
1? 700'
18 Formations
ATOKA 1 /MORROW
Contractor
UNKNOWN
20 Spud Date
11/1R/96
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing woight/foot Sotting Depth Sacks of Comont Estimatod TOC
17 1/? 13 3/R" 4R 450 495 SIIRFACF
11" R 5/fl" ?4 3? 4R00 1315 SIIRFACF
7 7/R" 5 1/?" 17 ?3 ?6 1? 700 13fif) +/- 4600'
2 2 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed now productive zone.
Describo the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary
Proposed BOPE: 13 5/8" 5M DUAL RAM. ANNULAR & ROTATING HEAD. ALL BOPE SHALL BE INSTALLED
OPERATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OCD RULES #109 & #114.
ALL CASING SHALL BE RUN AND CEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE #107.
PROPOSE TO USE DV TOOL @ +/- 9000'.
A_REQUEST̂ FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL FOR THIS UNORTHODOX AT0KA/M0RR0W LOCATION HAS BEEN MADE
^Vhereoy c e ^ i t y A h i i t ^ e i m ^ true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
^Vhereoy c e ^ i t y A h i i t ^ e i m ^ true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: Approved by:
Printed name: r j p N o r d t
Title:
T , U e : Or i l l inn Snnprintpnrlpnr Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
Orr 1R 1996
Phone:
915/687-8344
Conditions of Approval:
Attached [~J
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1080, Hobbs. NW 86241-1060
DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, A r U g l a . NU 88211-0710
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 874 10
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 208B, SANTA FE. N.M. 87504 -2068
Sta te of New Mexico
Energy. M i n e r a l * and N a t u r a l Resources D<jp*rt_iii**nt
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Simla Fe, Now Mexico 87504-^088
F o r m C - 1 0 2
KeWsed February 10. 1894
S u b m i t to Appropr ia te Dis t r i c t Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Leaae - 3 Copiea
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API N u m b e r Pool Code Pool Name
North Vacuum ABO
Proper ty Code P rope r ty Name
SILVERSTRAND STATE
Well N u m b e r
1
0CKID No. Operator Name
MARATHON OIL COMPANY
Elevat ion